© South African Revenue Service 2016
SARS RFP 01-2016 Communication to Bidders          Page 1 of 20
RFP 01/2016 Network, Server and End-user Device Support Services
RFP Communication #4
Date of Issue: 27 June 2016
1. Answers to questions posed by Bidders.
This communication is issued in terms of paragraph 9.3 of the SARS RFP 01-2016 1-1 Network, Server and End-user Device Services Summary Guidelines
Instructions and Conditions

period of 3 years.
8.  Please assist, In order for us to price on Template N8 Annual
Hardware and Software Licence Maintenance Rates per Device type
we need the product codes or the serial number of the equipment that
you want on support.
Cisco Catalyst 2950 24-Port
Cisco Catalyst 2960 24-Port
Cisco Catalyst 3560 24-Port
Cisco Catalyst 3560 48-Port
Cisco Catalyst 3650C 8-Port
Cisco Catalyst 3650 24-Port
Cisco Catalyst 3750 24-Port (V1 and 2)
Cisco Catalyst 3750G 12-Port (SFP Based)
The product codes appear in the table below
Cisco Catalyst 2950 24-Port Ignore
Cisco Catalyst 2960 24-Port WS-C2960G-48TC-L
Cisco Catalyst 3560 24-Port WS-C3560G-48PS-E
Cisco Catalyst 3560 48-Port WS-C3560G-48PS-E
Cisco Catalyst 3650C 8-Port WS-3560CX-8TC-S
Cisco Catalyst 3650 24-Port WS-C3650-24PD-S
Cisco Catalyst 3750 24-Port (V1 and 2)
WS-C3750-24PS-S or
WS-C3750V2-24PS-S
Cisco Catalyst 3750G 12-Port (SFP Based) WS-C3750G-12S-S
Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-Port WS-C3850-24P-S
Cisco Catalyst 3750 48-Port WS-C3750V2-48PS-S
Cisco Catalyst 3750G 24-Port WS-C3750G-24PS-S
Cisco Catalyst 3750X 24-Port WS-C3750X-24S-S
Cisco Catalyst 4507R-E WS-4507R-E
Cisco Catalyst 4506-E WS-4506-E
© South African Revenue Service 2016
SARS RFP 01-2016 Communication to Bidders          Page 4 of 20

The serial number of equipment will not be shared during the tender process and will be
provided during Transition.
96.  Page 28: - 7.3 Transition  As early as possible after the Effective Date (the date the agreement is signed).
© South African Revenue Service 2016
SARS RFP 01-2016 Communication to Bidders          Page 17 of 20
No Question Answer
Last paragraph  When will the CMDB become available to the
Service Provider?
97.  SARS RFP 01-2016 3-1 Business Requirements Specifications,
Does virtual servers qualify for Tower S?
Only physical server hardware is counted as a device. The number of virtual servers is
not relevant for the purpose of physical hardware support.  The virtual servers are
administered by SARS.
98.  Supplement to question #8. Certain of the product codes need to be
corrected
Cisco Catalyst 2960 24-Port WS-C2960G-24TC-L
Cisco Catalyst 3560 24-Port WS-C3560G-24PS-E
99.  We need clarification on the below information from SARS:
 Where do we put CV’s per Category
 Confidential and secrecy undertaking.
 Business Requirements specification.